Nov-09-2011 03:19 PM Cantor Colburn LLP 2485242700 7/16

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			to correct the fifth Assignor's name previous 9 Frame 0217. Assignor(s) hereby confirmate.
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA		
	Ne	ame	Execution Date
Eishi Tsukamoto			10/10/2011
Masazumi Maeka	wa		10/11/2011
Shigeyuki Mizuno			10/11/2011
Takakazu Yamane	€		10/07/2011
Kazuhi Koga			10/07/2011
Sakura Nakano			10/07/2011
Name: Street Address:	BASF Coatings	Japan Ltd.	
Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	BASF Coatings Totsuka Plant 296, Shimokurat	Japan Ltd. ta-cho, Totsuka-ku	
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City:	BASF Coatings Totsuka Plant 296, Shimokurat Yokohama		
Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	BASF Coatings Totsuka Plant 296, Shimokurat		
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country:	BASF Coatings Totsuka Plant 296, Shimokurat Yokohama JAPAN		
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country:	BASF Coatings Totsuka Plant 296, Shimokurat Yokohama JAPAN	ta-cho, Totsuka-ku	
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	BASF Coatings Totsuka Plant 296, Shimokurat Yokohama JAPAN 244-0815	ta-cho, Totsuka-ku	
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name:	BASF Coatings Totsuka Plant 296, Shimokurat Yokohama JAPAN 244-0815	ta-cho, Totsuka-ku	
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address:	BASF Coatings Totsuka Plant 296, Shimokurat Yokohama JAPAN 244-0815 Mazda Motor Co	ta-cho, Totsuka-ku	
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	BASF Coatings Totsuka Plant 296, Shimokurat Yokohama JAPAN 244-0815 Mazda Motor Co 3-1 Shinchi Fucho-cho, Aki-e	ta-cho, Totsuka-ku	

file://C:\Documents and Settings\apeluyera\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\EAtENT1/4/2011 **REEL: 027249 FRAME: 0205** Nov-09-2011 03:19 PM Cantor Colburn LLP

2485242700 8/16

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Property Type	11	Number
Application Number:	13	265988
CORRESPONDENCE D	DATA	
Fax Number:	(248)524-	2700
Phone:	24852423	00
Email:	apeluyera	@cantorcolburn.com
· -		e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it
will be sent via US Mail	•	
Correspondent Name:		
Address Line 1:	20 Church	Street
Address Line 2:		
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAT-01628/BC1-0279		PAT-01628/BC1-0279
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary E. Golota		Mary E. Golota
Signature:		/MaryEGolota/
Date:	Date: 11/04/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=63l9733#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:	PAT17	45167
Receipt Date:	11/04/2	
Fee Amount:	\$40	

file://C:\Documents and Settings\apeluyera\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\PAtENT1/4/2011
REEL: 027249 FRAME: 0206

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE;	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eishi Tsukamoto	10/10/2011
Masazumi Maekawa	10/11/2011
Shigeyuki Mizuno	10/11/2011
Takakazu Yamane	10/07/2011
Kazubi Koga	10/07/2011
Sakura Nakano	10/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF Coatings Japan Ltd.
Street Address:	Totsuka Plant, 296
Internal Address:	Shimokurata-cho, Totsuka-ku
City:	Yokohama
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	244-0815

Name:	Mazda Motor Corporation
Street Address:	3-1 Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun
City:	Hiroshima
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	730-8670

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13265988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(248)524-2700

Phone:

2485242300

Email:

apeluyera@CantorColburn.com

PATENT REEL: 027249 FRAME: 0207 OP \$40.00 13265988

Nov-09-2011 03:20 PM Cantor Colburn LLP 2485242700

9/16

Docket No. PAT-01628

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (WE) Eishi Tsukamoto residing at 8-207 1403 Matano-cho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama 245-0066, Japan; Masazumi Maekawa residing at 2-34-2 Ohsone, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama 222-0003, Japan; Shigeyuki Mizuno residing at 318 503-4 Shinano-cho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama 244-0801, Japan; Takakazu Yamane residing at 3-1 Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima, 730-8670, Japan; Kazuhi Koga residing at 3-1 Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima, 730-8670, Japan; Sakura Nakano residing at 3-1 Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima, 730-8670, Japan (declarant(s)) declare that I (WE) have invented certain improvements in: METHOD FOR THE FORMATION OF MULTI-LAYER PAINT FILMS hereinafter the invention or inventions, described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13 265, 988 _______, filed on Atology 24, 20 and being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and to said application, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, BASF Coatings Japan Ltd., a corporation of Japan having a place of business at, Totsuka Plant, 296, Shimokurata-cho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama 244-0815, Japan; and Mazda Motor Corporation, a corporation of Japan having a place of business at, 3-1 Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gan, Hiroshima, 730-8670, Japan (assignees), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and to said application and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, the declarant(s) does (do) hereby assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in

this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the declarant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The declarant(s) further agrees(s), in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, without any payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

-3-

Title:	METHOD FOR THE FORMATION OF MULTI-LAYER PAINT FILMS
\$	

Docket: PAT-01628

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: <u>Oct. 10</u> , 2011	Signed: C. Tsakemoto	
	Typed Name: Elshi Tsukamoto	
Witnessed:	Witnessed:	
Name 城本 卷子	Name 接本統括	
Address 横连市产场及保野町/40	Address 株浜市产塚区保野町/ro:	

Title:	METHOD FOR THE FORMATION OF MULTI-LAYER PAINT FILMS		
Dockate	DAT 01628		

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of is/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 10 11 2011	Signed: 14 75 E
	Typod Name: Masazumi Mackawa
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
Name Yasuhire Mouma	Name Satashi Tanimoto
Address 2.45 Kugenumusakuragach Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa 2	a Address 16-21-206 Kizkiomachi, 11-0027 Natahara-ku Kanasakishi Kanagama 211-0031

PATENT

REEL: 027249 FRAME: 0211

-5-

	METHOD FOR THE FORMATION OF MULTI-LAYER PAINT
·	FILMS

Docket: PAT-01628

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 10, 11, 20/1	Signed: Shi zeyuki hizuno
	Typed Name: Shigeyuki Mizuno
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
Name Yasuhiro Momma	Name Satashi Taninoto
Address 245 Kugenumasakunga oka Fujisawa shi, Kanagawa, 25/-0027	Address 16-21-206 Közüki przachi Notobora-ki, karticaki shi, karajawa

-6-

Title: METHOD FOR THE FORMATION OF MULTI-LAYER PAINT FILMS

Docket: PAT-01628

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: October 7, 2011	Signed: Jakakaru Jamane

Typed Name: Takakazu Yamane

Witnessed:

Witnessed:

Name Masatoshi Shinomori

Name masakino andow

Address c/s Hasda Mota Corporation.
3-1, Shinchi, Fuchur cho, Aki-gun,
Hiroshima 730-8670, Japan

n, Address Go Hazda Hofor Corporation

4h, 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-chai, Aki-gun,
Hiroshima 730-8670, Japan

-7-

Tide: METHOD FOR THE FORMATION OF MULTI-LAYER PAINT FILMS

Docket: PAT-01628

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: October . 7. 2011	Signed: Kajuhi Koga
	Typed Name: Kuzuhi Koga
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
Name Masatoshi Shino	mori Namo Masahier andou
Acceptance of the Control of the Con	MOS NAME CONSTRUCTION GRAPH
Address Vo Mazda Heter Con	whatten, Address Clo Mazda Motor Corporation
Hirodina 120-8600 V	Aki-gun, Aki-gun,

-8-

Title:	METHOD FOR THE FORMATION OF MULTI-LAYER PAINT FILMS
	, ,

Docket: PAT-01628

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: October, 7, 2011	Signed: Sakura Nakano
	Typed Name: Sakura Nakano
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
Name Masatashi Shinoma	- A chart had all all all all all all all all all a
Address % Mazda Mortor Corpo 3-1, Shin chi, Fuehu-cho,	mation, Address 40 Mazda, Motor Corporation 41-Jun, 3-1, Shlochl, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun
Hiroshima 730-8690, Jap	Hiroshima 730-8670 Japan



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

November 04, 2011

PTAS

CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CT 06103

501713774

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

- The cover sheet submitted for recording is not acceptable. To record a document in the Assignment Division, a document must accompany the cover sheet.
- 2. SEND BACK ALL CORRESPONDENCE INCLUDING THE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION.
 TO AVOID ADDITIONAL CHARGES FAX TO 571-273-0140.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) within 30 days from the date of this notice as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

Send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

LAZENA MARTIN
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 24, 2011

PTAS

CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CT 06103

501700328

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/24/2011 REEL/FRAME: 027109/0217

NUMBER OF PAGES: 10

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: PAT-01628/BC1-0279

ASSIGNOR:

TSUKAMOTO, EISHI DOC DATE: 10/10/2011

ASSIGNOR:

MAEKAWA, MASAZUMI DOC DATE: 10/11/2011

ASSIGNOR:

MIZUNO, SHIGEYUKI DOC DATE: 10/11/2011

ASSIGNOR:

YAMANE, TAKAKAZU DOC DATE: 10/07/2011

ASSIGNOR:

KOGA, KAZUBI DOC DATE: 10/07/2011

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 10/07/2011 NAKANO, SAKURA

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

REEL: 027249 FRAME: 0217

Nov-09-2011 03:18 PM Cantor Colburn LLP 2485242700 5/16

027109/0217 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

BASF COATINGS JAPAN LTD. TOTSUKA PLANT, 296 SHIMOKURATA-CHO, TOTSUKA-KU YOKOHAMA, JAPAN 244-0815

ASSIGNEE:

MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION 3-1 SHINCHI, FUCHU-CHO, AKI-GUN HIROSHIMA, JAPAN 730-8670

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13265988 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD FOR THE FORMATION OF MULTI-LAYER PAINT FILMS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the fifth Assignor's name previously recorded on Reel 027109 Frame 0217. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the of Assignor's interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eishi Tsukamoto	10/10/2011
Masazumi Maekawa	10/11/2011
Shigeyuki Mizuno	10/11/2011
Takakazu Yamane	10/07/2011
Kazuhi Koga	10/07/2011
Sakura Nakano	10/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF Coatings Japan Ltd.	
Street Address:	Totsuka Plant	
Internal Address:	296, Shimokurata-cho, Totsuka-ku	
City:	Yokohama	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	244-0815	

Name:	Mazda Motor Corporation	
Street Address:	3-1 Shinchi	
Internal Address:	Fucho-cho, Aki-gun	
City:	Hiroshima	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	730-8670	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13265988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

RECORDED: 11/09/2011

PATENT REEL: 027249 FRAME: 0219

OP \$40.00 13265988